Owner's Guide Television
Remote Control and TV
The remote control shape, layout, availability and function of remote control buttons may vary
depending on your region/country/TV model/TV settings.
Page 1
Page 2

REMOTE
RS-232C mini jack, IR IN mini jack These jacks are for receiving the external control signal.
Power and others
Power requirements
110 V – 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz (U.S.A./ Canada 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
Power consumption
In use
XR-100X92: 426 W
XR-75X90J / 75X90CJ: 304 W
XR-65X90J / 65X90CJ: 240 W
XR-55X90J / 55X90CJ: 197 W
XR-50X90J: 159 W
In standby* 7 * 8
Less than 0.5 W with 120 V AC and less than 0.5 W with 240 V AC
Screen size (measured diagonally) (Approx.)
XR-100X92: 252.8 cm / 99.5 inches (100" class)
XR-75X90J / 75X90CJ: 189.3 cm / 74.5 inches (75" class)
XR-65X90J / 65X90CJ: 163.9 cm / 64.5 inches (65" class)
XR-55X90J / 55X90CJ: 138.8 cm / 54.6 inches (55" class)
XR-50X90J: 125.7 cm / 49.5 inches (50" class)
Display resolution (horizontal × vertical) (pixels) 3840 × 2160
Output rating 500 mA (for USB 1), 900 mA (for USB 2)
Dimensions (Approx.) (w × h × d) (mm) / (inches)
Page 21